Fi
le
 N
r.
 4
20
0.
18

High insulation voltage
RoHs & REACH Compliant
ORDERING CODE-Example
   New SAP Part Nr.:
RGS -50 G T - 52- 10R AA
Serie Power rating Tol. Pack-Code TCR Forming type   R Value Special
 -50 = 0,5W
-70 = 0,7W
D = ±0,5%
  F = ±1%
 G = ±2%
   T = Tape
  (ammo pack)
or
  R = Reel
 - Base on
spec.
 52- Inner Taping
dimension
   AA = Standard
Historical VTM Part Nr.:
RG515 – 0 2 T 10R
Type Tol.   Pack-Code R Value
   RG520 – 0 2 T 10R
Type Tol. Pack-Code R Value
APPLICATIONS
 Automotive  Charger
 Alternative Energy  Power Supply
 Home Appliances  Industrial
RGS Series Datasheet
Fi
le
 N
r.
 4
20
0-
45
0.
10
1.
04
|
  R
ev
is
io
n:
 2
01
70
4
 1
2
PERFORMANCE DATE
Type  RGS-50 RGS-70
Historical  Part Number  RG515-0 RG520-0
Derating Linear [ºC] 70…175 (0W)
Climatic Category  55/155/56
Voltage Coefficient
IEC60115-1 clause 4.11 [10-6  V-1] < 30
Failure Rate
(Total, ϑ
0 , max, 60[%] cont. lev.) [10-9  h-1] 1
Endurance
IEC60115-1 clause 4.25